changes made under the Income Tax Act, 1961, dividends paid or distributed by the Company shall be taxable in the hands of 
the Members, therefore, the Company shall, accordingly, make the payment of the Dividend after deduction of tax at source.

The total dividend pay-out for the financial year ending March 31, 2025 would amount to ₨1,00,27,750.60/- (Rupees One 
Crore Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and Paise Sixty Only). This recommended dividend pay-out is in 
accordance with the Company’s Dividend Distribution Policy, details of which is available on the website of the Company and 
the same can be accessed at http://gufic.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Dividend%20Distribution%20Policy.pdf

[...]

employees or by trustees for the benefit of employees nor bought back its shares. 

During the year under review, there was no change in the authorised, issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the 
Company. As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the Company is ₨10,02,77,506/- (Rupees 
Ten Crores Two Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Six only) consisting of 10,02,77,506 equity shares of face 
value of ₨ 1/- (Rupee One only) each.

JOINT VENTURES, ASSOCIATES AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES:

As on March 31, 2025, the Company has 1 (one) Indian Subsidiary and 3 (three) Foreign Wholly Owned Subsidiaries. The 
Company does not have any Joint Venture or Associate Company during the financial year under review.

[...]

dividends are required to be transferred by the Company to the IEPF, established by the Government of India, after completion 
of 7 (seven) years from the date of transfer to Unpaid Dividend Account of the Company. During the financial year ended March 
31, 2025, unpaid or unclaimed dividend amounting to ₨30,180/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Only) was 
transferred by the Company to the IEPF.

In accordance with the IEPF Rules, the shares on which the dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven 
consecutive years or more shall also be transferred to the designated demat account of the IEPF Authority. Accordingly, 38011 
(Thirty Eight Thousand and Eleven Only) unclaimed shares were transferred to IEPF during the year under review. 

The Company has issued individual notices to the members whose equity shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF within the 
stipulated time frame in the current financial year i.e.